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Introduction

In Saskatchewan, there are electoral boundaries  
designed for three levels of government: federal,  
provincial and municipal.

Elections Saskatchewan (referred to in legislation as  
“The Office of the Chief Electoral Officer”) is the province’s 
independent, impartial election management body.  
With a legal mandate established by the Legislative 
Assembly of Saskatchewan, it plans, organizes, conducts  
and reports on provincial electoral events. 

While Elections Saskatchewan is not responsible for  
federal and municipal electoral events, it seeks to 
collaborate and work closely with the bodies responsible  
for conducting those events. The publication of this  
directory is part of this effort.

This directory is intended as a reference guide for all 
Saskatchewan urban municipalities and their respective 
provincial constituencies and federal electoral districts.

This directory was last updated in 2011. The print version  
will be updated again in 2017 following Saskatchewan’s  
28th General Election. Updates to the version found on  
the Elections Saskatchewan website will be made on an 
ongoing basis.

Definition of an urban municipality

In the Saskatchewan Ministry of Government Relations 
guide, Comparison of Formal Entities in the Municipal 
Government System, it states, “Urban municipalities, by 
definition, include cities, towns, villages and resort villages. 

Saskatchewan’s cities are governed by The Cities Act,  
while the remaining urban municipalities are governed 
by The Municipalities Act. A municipality is created by a 
ministerial order that describes its boundaries.”

New Provincial Constituencies

Statistics Canada compiles a census of population in  
each province. The most recent census was done in 2011. 
In Saskatchewan, a Constituency Boundaries Commission is 
established in accordance with The Constituency Boundaries 
Act, 1993, following each census taken every tenth year after 
1991. Accordingly, a boundary review for Saskatchewan was 
conducted in 2012.

The Saskatchewan Provincial Constituency Boundaries 
Commission tabled its final report in October 2012.  
The Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan passed Bill 79 
(The Representation Act, 2012) into law on May 15, 2013.

The 61 redefined constituencies come into effect at the 
time of the next provincial election, scheduled for either 
November 2, 2015 or April 4, 2016.

New Federal Electoral Districts

The Constitution of Canada requires that federal electoral 
districts be reviewed after each 10-year census to reflect 
changes and movements in Canada’s population. The federal 
redistribution process began in February 2012.  

A representation order describing and naming Canada’s 
future electoral districts was completed in October 2013. 
The new federal electoral districts will be applied in the  
first general election called after May 1, 2014.

Michael Boda, D. Phil., Ph.D.

Chief Electoral Officer
Province of Saskatchewan
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Abbey Cypress Hills

Aberdeen Batoche

Abernethy Last Mountain-Touchwood

Air Ronge Cumberland

Alameda Cannington

Albertville Saskatchewan Rivers

Alice Beach Arm River

Alida Cannington

Allan Humboldt-Watrous

Alta Vista Last Mountain-Touchwood

Alvena Batoche

Amsterdam Canora-Pelly

Annaheim Melfort

Aquadeo Cut Knife-Turtleford

Arborfield Carrot River Valley

Archerwill Kelvington-Wadena

Arcola Cannington

Arlington Beach Arm River

Arran Canora-Pelly

Asquith Biggar-Sask Valley

Assiniboia Wood River

Atwater Melville-Saltcoats

Avonlea Lumsden-Morse

Aylesbury Arm River

Aylsham Carrot River Valley

B
Balcarres Last Mountain-Touchwood

Balgonie Indian Head-Milestone

Balone Beach Batoche

Bangor Melville-Saltcoats
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Bankend Kelvington-Wadena

Barrier Ford Kelvington-Wadena

Bateman Wood River

Battleford The Battlefords

Bayard Lumsden-Morse

Bayview Heights Cut Knife-Turtleford

Bear Creek Athabasca

Beatty Melfort

Beaubier Weyburn-Big Muddy

Beauval Athabasca

Beaver Creek Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Beaver Flat Lumsden-Morse

Beechy Rosetown-Elrose

Belle Plaine Lumsden-Morse

Bellegarde Cannington

Bengough Weyburn-Big Muddy

Bethune Arm River

Bienfait Estevan

Big Beaver Wood River

Big River Saskatchewan Rivers

Big Shell Rosthern-Shellbrook

Biggar Biggar-Sask Valley

Birch Hills Batoche

Bird's Point Melville-Saltcoats

Bjorkdale Kelvington-Wadena

Black Point Athabasca

Bladworth Arm River

Blaine Lake Rosthern-Shellbrook

Blumenthal Biggar-Sask Valley

Borden Biggar-Sask Valley

Brabant Cumberland
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Bracken Wood River

Bradwell Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Brancepeth Batoche

Bredenbury Melville-Saltcoats

Briercrest Lumsden-Morse

Broadview Moosomin

Brock Kindersley

Broderick Arm River

Brownlee Arm River

Bruno Humboldt-Watrous

B-Say-Tah Indian Head-Milestone

Buchanan Canora-Pelly

Buena Vista Lumsden-Morse

Buffalo Narrows Athabasca

Bulyea Last Mountain-Touchwood

Burgis Beach Canora-Pelly

Burstall Cypress Hills

C
Cabri Cypress Hills

Cadillac Wood River

Calder Melville-Saltcoats

Camsell Portage Athabasca

Candiac Moosomin

Candle Lake Saskatchewan Rivers

Cannington Lake Cannington

Canora Canora-Pelly

Canwood Rosthern-Shellbrook

Carievale Cannington

Carlyle Cannington

Carmichael Cypress Hills
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Carnduff Cannington

Caron Lumsden-Morse

Caronport Lumsden-Morse

Carrot River Carrot River Valley

Casa Rio Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Cathedral Bluffs Martensville-Warman

Cedar Villa Estates Rosetown-Elrose

Central Butte Arm River

Ceylon Weyburn-Big Muddy

Chamberlain Arm River

Chaplin Lumsden-Morse

Chelan Kelvington-Wadena

Chitek Lake Meadow Lake

Choiceland Saskatchewan Rivers

Chorney Beach Kelvington-Wadena

Christopher Lake Saskatchewan Rivers

Churchbridge Melville-Saltcoats

Clavet Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Claybank Lumsden-Morse

Climax Cypress Hills

Cochin Cut Knife-Turtleford

Coderre Lumsden-Morse

Codette Carrot River Valley

Cole Bay Athabasca

Colesdale Park Last Mountain-Touchwood

Coleville Kindersley

Collingwood Lakeshore Estates Last Mountain-Touchwood

Colonsay Humboldt-Watrous

Congress Wood River

Conquest Rosetown-Elrose

Consul Cypress Hills



Directory of Communities

9

Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Corning Cannington

Coronach Wood River

Coteau Beach Rosetown-Elrose

Craik Arm River

Craven Lumsden-Morse

Crawford Estates Regina Wascana Plains

Creelman Cannington

Creighton Cumberland

Crutwell Saskatchewan Rivers

Crystal Bay-Sunset Meadow Lake

Crystal Lake Canora-Pelly

Crystal Springs Batoche

Cudsaskwa Beach Batoche

Cudworth Batoche

Cumberland House Cumberland

Cupar Last Mountain-Touchwood

Cut Knife Cut Knife-Turtleford

D
Dafoe Arm River

Dalmeny Biggar-Sask Valley

Darlings Beach Wood River

Davidson Arm River

Davin Indian Head-Milestone

Day's Beach Cut Knife-Turtleford

Debden Saskatchewan Rivers

Delisle Rosetown-Elrose

Delmas Cut Knife-Turtleford

Demaine Rosetown-Elrose

Denare Beach Cumberland

Denholm Biggar-Sask Valley
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Denzil Kindersley

Descharme Lake Athabasca

Dilke Arm River

Dinsmore Rosetown-Elrose

Discovery Ridge Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Disley Lumsden-Morse

District of Katepwa Indian Head-Milestone

District of Katepwa Last Mountain-Touchwood

Dodsland Kindersley

Dore Lake Athabasca

Dorintosh Meadow Lake

Drake Humboldt-Watrous

Drinkwater Lumsden-Morse

Dubuc Melville-Saltcoats

Duck Lake Batoche

Duff Last Mountain-Touchwood

Dundurn Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Duval Arm River

Dysart Last Mountain-Touchwood

E
Eagle Ridge Country Estates Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Earl Grey Last Mountain-Touchwood

Eastend Cypress Hills

Eatonia Kindersley

Ebenezer Canora-Pelly

Echo Bay Rosthern-Shellbrook

Edam Cut Knife-Turtleford

Edenwold Indian Head-Milestone

Edgeley Indian Head-Milestone

Elbow Arm River
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Elbow Lake Carrot River Valley

Elfros Kelvington-Wadena

Elrose Rosetown-Elrose

Elstow Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Endeavour Canora-Pelly

Englefeld Melfort

Ernfold Lumsden-Morse

Erwood Carrot River Valley

Esterhazy Melville-Saltcoats

Estevan Estevan

Eston Kindersley

Etters Beach Arm River

Evergreen Acres Meadow Lake

Evergreen Brightsand Meadow Lake

Exner's Twin Bays Melville-Saltcoats

Eyebrow Arm River

F
Fairholme Rosthern-Shellbrook

Fairlight Cannington

Fairy Glen Melfort

Fenwood Last Mountain-Touchwood

Fillmore Cannington

Findlater Arm River

Fiske Rosetown-Elrose

Flaxcombe Kindersley

Fleming Moosomin

Flin Flon Cumberland

Foam Lake Kelvington-Wadena

Forget Cannington

Fort Qu'Appelle Indian Head-Milestone
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Fort San Last Mountain-Touchwood

Fosston Kelvington-Wadena

Fox Valley Cypress Hills

Francis Moosomin

Frenchman Butte Lloydminster

Frobisher Cannington

Frontier Cypress Hills

Furdale Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

G
Gainsborough Cannington

Garrick Saskatchewan Rivers

Garson Lake Athabasca

Gerald Melville-Saltcoats

Glaslyn Rosthern-Shellbrook

Glen Ewen Cannington

Glen Harbour Last Mountain-Touchwood

Glenavon Moosomin

Glenside Arm River

Golden Prairie Cypress Hills

Good Spirit Acres Canora-Pelly

Goodeve Last Mountain-Touchwood

Goodsoil Meadow Lake

Goodwater Estevan

Govan Arm River

Grand Coulee Lumsden-Morse

Grandview Beach Arm River

Gravelbourg Wood River

Gray Indian Head-Milestone

Grayson Melville-Saltcoats

Green Lake Athabasca
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Greenspot Melville-Saltcoats

Greig Lake Meadow Lake

Grenfell Moosomin

Gronlid Melfort

Gull Lake Cypress Hills

H
Hafford Rosthern-Shellbrook

Hagen Batoche

Hague Biggar-Sask Valley

Halbrite Estevan

Hanley Arm River

Harris Rosetown-Elrose

Hawarden Arm River

Hazel Dell Kelvington-Wadena

Hazenmore Wood River

Hazlet Cypress Hills

Hendon Kelvington-Wadena

Hepburn Biggar-Sask Valley

Herbert Lumsden-Morse

Heward Cannington

Hitchcock Bay Rosetown-Elrose

Hodgeville Wood River

Hoey Batoche

Holbein Saskatchewan Rivers

Holdfast Arm River

Horseshoe Bay Meadow Lake

Hubbard Last Mountain-Touchwood

Hudson Bay Carrot River Valley

Humboldt Humboldt-Watrous

Hyas Canora-Pelly
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

I
Ile-A-La-Crosse Athabasca

Imperial Arm River

Indian Head Indian Head-Milestone

Indian Point-Golden Sands Meadow Lake

Invermay Kelvington-Wadena

Island View Last Mountain-Touchwood

Ituna Last Mountain-Touchwood

J
Jans Bay Athabasca

Jansen Arm River

K
Kamsack Canora-Pelly

Kandahar Arm River

Kannata Valley Last Mountain-Touchwood

Keeler Arm River

Kelliher Last Mountain-Touchwood

Kelvington Kelvington-Wadena

Kenaston Arm River

Kendal Moosomin

Kennedy Moosomin

Kenosee Lake Cannington

Kerrobert Kindersley

Ketchen Canora-Pelly

Killaly Melville-Saltcoats

Kincaid Wood River

Kindersley Kindersley

Kinistino Batoche
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Kinley Rosetown-Elrose

Kipling Moosomin

Kisbey Cannington

Kivimaa-Moonlight Bay Meadow Lake

Kopp's Kove Meadow Lake

Kronau Indian Head-Milestone

Krydor Rosthern-Shellbrook

Kuroki Kelvington-Wadena

Kyle Rosetown-Elrose

Kylemore Kelvington-Wadena

L
La Loche Athabasca

La Ronge Cumberland

Lafleche Wood River

Laird Rosthern-Shellbrook

Lake Alma Weyburn-Big Muddy

Lake Lenore Melfort

Lakeview Cut Knife-Turtleford

Lampman Cannington

Lancer Cypress Hills

Landis Kindersley

Lang Indian Head-Milestone

Langenburg Melville-Saltcoats

Langham Biggar-Sask Valley

Lanigan Humboldt-Watrous

Lanz Point Cut Knife-Turtleford

Lashburn Cut Knife-Turtleford

Leader Cypress Hills

Leask Rosthern-Shellbrook

Lebret Last Mountain-Touchwood
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Lemberg Last Mountain-Touchwood

Leoville Meadow Lake

Leross Last Mountain-Touchwood

Leroy Melfort

Leslie Beach Kelvington-Wadena

Lestock Last Mountain-Touchwood

Liberty Arm River

Limerick Wood River

Lintlaw Kelvington-Wadena

Lipton Last Mountain-Touchwood

Lisieux Wood River

Little Fishing Lake Lloydminster

Little Swan River Carrot River Valley

Livelong Meadow Lake

Lloydminster Lloydminster

Lone Rock Cut Knife-Turtleford

Loon Lake Meadow Lake

Loreburn Arm River

Love Saskatchewan Rivers

Lucky Lake Rosetown-Elrose

Lumsden Lumsden-Morse

Lumsden Beach Lumsden-Morse

Luseland Kindersley

M
MacDowall Batoche

Macklin Kindersley

MacNutt Melville-Saltcoats

Macoun Estevan

MacPheat Park Last Mountain-Touchwood

Macrorie Rosetown-Elrose
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Maidstone Cut Knife-Turtleford

Major Kindersley

Makwa Meadow Lake

Manitou Beach Humboldt-Watrous

Mankota Wood River

Manor Cannington

Maple Creek Cypress Hills

Marcelin Rosthern-Shellbrook

Marengo Kindersley

Margo Kelvington-Wadena

Markinch Last Mountain-Touchwood

Marquis Arm River

Marsden Cut Knife-Turtleford

Marshall Lloydminster

Martensville Martensville-Warman

Martinson's Beach Cut Knife-Turtleford

Maryfield Cannington

Mayfair Rosthern-Shellbrook

Maymont Biggar-Sask Valley

Maymont Beach Cut Knife-Turtleford

McCord Wood River

McLean Indian Head-Milestone

McTaggart Weyburn-Big Muddy

Meacham Humboldt-Watrous

Meadow Lake Meadow Lake

Meath Park Saskatchewan Rivers

Medstead Rosthern-Shellbrook

Melfort Melfort

Melville Melville-Saltcoats

Melville Beach Melville-Saltcoats

Mendham Cypress Hills
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Meota Cut Knife-Turtleford

Merrill Hills Rosetown-Elrose

Mervin Cut Knife-Turtleford

Meskanaw Batoche

Metinota Cut Knife-Turtleford

Michel Village Athabasca

Midale Estevan

Middle Lake Batoche

Milden Rosetown-Elrose

Milestone Indian Head-Milestone

Minton Weyburn-Big Muddy

Missinipe Cumberland

Mistatim Carrot River Valley

Mistusinne Arm River

Mohr's Beach Last Mountain-Touchwood

Montmartre Moosomin

Moose Bay Melville-Saltcoats

Moose Jaw Moose Jaw North

Moose Jaw Moose Jaw Wakamow

Moosomin Moosomin

Morse Lumsden-Morse

Mortlach Lumsden-Morse

Mossbank Wood River

Mowery Beach Meadow Lake

Mozart Kelvington-Wadena

Muenster Humboldt-Watrous

Mullingar Rosthern-Shellbrook

N
Naicam Melfort

Neilburg Cut Knife-Turtleford
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Nesslin Lake Saskatchewan Rivers

Netherhill Kindersley

Neuanlage Biggar-Sask Valley

Neudorf Last Mountain-Touchwood

Neuhorst Biggar-Sask Valley

Neville Wood River

Nipawin Carrot River Valley

Nokomis Arm River

Norquay Canora-Pelly

North Battleford The Battlefords

North Colesdale Park Last Mountain-Touchwood

North Grove Arm River

North Portal Estevan

North Shore Fishing Lake Kelvington-Wadena

North Weyburn Weyburn-Big Muddy

Northside Saskatchewan Rivers

O
Odessa Indian Head-Milestone

Ogema Weyburn-Big Muddy

Okla Kelvington-Wadena

Ormiston Wood River

Osage Moosomin

Osler Martensville-Warman

Otthon Melville-Saltcoats

Ottman-Murray Beach Kelvington-Wadena

Outlook Arm River

Oxbow Cannington
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

P
Paddockwood Saskatchewan Rivers

Pangman Weyburn-Big Muddy

Paradise Hill Lloydminster

Parkland Beach Meadow Lake

Parkside Rosthern-Shellbrook

Parkview Arm River

Parry Weyburn-Big Muddy

Pasqua Lake Last Mountain-Touchwood

Patuanak Athabasca

Paynton Cut Knife-Turtleford

Pebble Baye Rosthern-Shellbrook

Peebles Moosomin

Pelican Cove Rosthern-Shellbrook

Pelican Narrows Cumberland

Pelican Point Cut Knife-Turtleford

Pelican Pointe Last Mountain-Touchwood

Pelican Shores Melville-Saltcoats

Pelly Canora-Pelly

Pennant Cypress Hills

Pense Lumsden-Morse

Perdue Rosetown-Elrose

Phillips Grove Saskatchewan Rivers

Pierceland Lloydminster

Pilger Batoche

Pilot Butte Indian Head-Milestone

Pilot Butte Regina Wascana Plains

Pinehouse Athabasca

Pleasantdale Melfort

Plenty Kindersley
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Plunkett Humboldt-Watrous

Ponteix Wood River

Porcupine Plain Kelvington-Wadena

Powm Beach Meadow Lake

Prairie River Carrot River Valley

Preeceville Canora-Pelly

Prelate Cypress Hills

Primate Kindersley

Prince Cut Knife-Turtleford

Prince Albert Batoche

Prince Albert Prince Albert Carlton

Prince Albert Prince Albert Northcote

Prud'homme Humboldt-Watrous

Punnichy Last Mountain-Touchwood

Q
Qu'Appelle Indian Head-Milestone

Quill Lake Melfort

Quinton Last Mountain-Touchwood

R
Rabbit Lake Rosthern-Shellbrook

Radisson Biggar-Sask Valley

Radville Weyburn-Big Muddy

Rama Kelvington-Wadena

Raymore Arm River

Redvers Cannington

Regina Lumsden-Morse

Regina Regina Coronation Park

Regina Regina Douglas Park

Regina Regina Elphinstone-Centre
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Regina Regina Gardiner Park

Regina Regina Lakeview

Regina Regina Northeast

Regina Regina Pasqua

Regina Regina Rochdale

Regina Regina Rosemont

Regina Regina University

Regina Regina Walsh Acres

Regina Regina Wascana Plains

Regina Beach Lumsden-Morse

Rhein Canora-Pelly

Riceton Indian Head-Milestone

Richard Rosthern-Shellbrook

Richmound Cypress Hills

Ridgedale Carrot River Valley

Riverhurst Arm River

Riversedge Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Riverside Estates Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Rocanville Moosomin

Roche Percee Estevan

Rockglen Wood River

Rose Valley Kelvington-Wadena

Rosetown Rosetown-Elrose

Rosthern Rosthern-Shellbrook

Rouleau Lumsden-Morse

Ruddell Biggar-Sask Valley

Runnymede Canora-Pelly

Rush Lake Lumsden-Morse
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

S
Saltcoats Melville-Saltcoats

Sand Point Beach Arm River

Sandy Bay Cumberland

Sarnia Beach Arm River

Saskatchewan Beach Last Mountain-Touchwood

Saskatoon Saskatoon Centre

Saskatoon Saskatoon Churchill-Wildwood

Saskatoon Saskatoon Eastview

Saskatoon Saskatoon Fairview

Saskatoon Saskatoon Meewasin

Saskatoon Saskatoon Northwest

Saskatoon Saskatoon Nutana

Saskatoon Saskatoon Riversdale

Saskatoon Saskatoon Silverspring-Sutherland

Saskatoon Saskatoon Southeast

Saskatoon Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Saskatoon Saskatoon University

Saskatoon Saskatoon Westview

Saskatoon Saskatoon Willowgrove

Sceptre Cypress Hills

Scott Kindersley

Scout Lake Wood River

Sedley Indian Head-Milestone

Semans Arm River

Senlac Cut Knife-Turtleford

Shamrock Wood River

Shaunavon Cypress Hills

Sheho Kelvington-Wadena

Shell Lake Rosthern-Shellbrook



Directory of Communities

24

Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Shellbrook Rosthern-Shellbrook

Shields Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Silton Last Mountain-Touchwood

Simpson Arm River

Sintaluta Indian Head-Milestone

Sled Lake Athabasca

Sleepy Hollow Cut Knife-Turtleford

Smeaton Saskatchewan Rivers

Smiley Kindersley

Snowden Saskatchewan Rivers

Sorenson's Beach Last Mountain-Touchwood

South Lake Arm River

South Waterhen Lake Meadow Lake

Southend Cumberland

Southey Last Mountain-Touchwood

Spalding Melfort

Speers Rosthern-Shellbrook

Spiritwood Rosthern-Shellbrook

Spring Bay Last Mountain-Touchwood

Springside Canora-Pelly

Spruce Bay Rosthern-Shellbrook

Spy Hill Melville-Saltcoats

St. Benedict Batoche

St. Brieux Melfort

St. George's Hill Athabasca

St. Gregor Melfort

St. Isidore-de-Bellevue Batoche

St. Joseph's Indian Head-Milestone

St. Louis Batoche

St. Walburg Meadow Lake

Stanley Mission Cumberland
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Star City Melfort

Stenen Canora-Pelly

Stewart Valley Lumsden-Morse

Stockholm Melville-Saltcoats

Stony Rapids Athabasca

Storthoaks Cannington

Stoughton Cannington

Strasbourg Last Mountain-Touchwood

Strongfield Arm River

Sturgis Canora-Pelly

Success Cypress Hills

Summerberry Moosomin

Summerfield Beach Cut Knife-Turtleford

Sun Valley Arm River

Sunset Beach Melville-Saltcoats

Sunset Cove Last Mountain-Touchwood

Sunset View Beach Meadow Lake

Swan Plain Canora-Pelly

Swift Current Swift Current

Swift Current Wood River

Sylvania Kelvington-Wadena

T
Tadmore Canora-Pelly

Tantallon Melville-Saltcoats

Taylor Beach Indian Head-Milestone

Tessier Rosetown-Elrose

Theodore Kelvington-Wadena

Thode Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Timber Bay Cumberland

Tisdale Carrot River Valley
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Tobin Lake Carrot River Valley

Togo Canora-Pelly

Tompkins Cypress Hills

Torquay Estevan

Tramping Lake Kindersley

Trevessa Beach Cut Knife-Turtleford

Tribune Estevan

Trossachs Weyburn-Big Muddy

Tuffnell Kelvington-Wadena

Tugaske Arm River

Turnor Lake Athabasca

Turtle Lake Lodge Meadow Lake

Turtle Lake South Bay Meadow Lake

Turtleford Cut Knife-Turtleford

Tuxford Arm River

Tway Batoche

U
Uhl's Bay Last Mountain-Touchwood

Unity Cut Knife-Turtleford

Uranium City Athabasca

Usherville Canora-Pelly

V
Val Marie Wood River

Valparaiso Melfort

Vanguard Wood River

Vanscoy Rosetown-Elrose

Vibank Indian Head-Milestone

Viscount Humboldt-Watrous

Vonda Humboldt-Watrous
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

W
Wadena Kelvington-Wadena

Wakaw Batoche

Wakaw Lake Batoche

Waldeck Lumsden-Morse

Waldheim Biggar-Sask Valley

Waldron Melville-Saltcoats

Wapella Moosomin

Warman Martensville-Warman

Waseca Cut Knife-Turtleford

Watrous Humboldt-Watrous

Watson Melfort

Wawota Cannington

Webb Cypress Hills

Wee Too Beach Arm River

Weekes Kelvington-Wadena

Weirdale Saskatchewan Rivers

Weldon Batoche

Welwyn Moosomin

West Chatfield Beach Cut Knife-Turtleford

West End Melville-Saltcoats

Westview Last Mountain-Touchwood

Weyakwin Cumberland

Weyburn Weyburn-Big Muddy

White City Regina Wascana Plains

White Fox Saskatchewan Rivers

Whitewood Moosomin

Wilcox Lumsden-Morse

Wilkie Cut Knife-Turtleford

Willow Bunch Wood River
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Urban Municipality Provincial Constituency

Windthorst Moosomin

Wiseton Rosetown-Elrose

Wishart Kelvington-Wadena

Wollaston Lake Cumberland

Wolseley Moosomin

Wood Mountain Wood River

Wymark Wood River

Wynyard Kelvington-Wadena

Y
Yarbo Melville-Saltcoats

Yellow Grass Weyburn-Big Muddy

Yorkton Canora-Pelly

Yorkton Yorkton

Young Humboldt-Watrous

Z
Zealandia Rosetown-Elrose

Zelma Humboldt-Watrous

Zenon Park Carrot River Valley
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Arm River

Arm River Alice Beach RV

Arm River Arlington Beach OH

Arm River Aylesbury V

Arm River Bethune V

Arm River Bladworth V

Arm River Broderick V

Arm River Brownlee V

Arm River Central Butte T

Arm River Chamberlain V

Arm River Craik T

Arm River Dafoe V

Arm River Davidson T

Arm River Dilke V

Arm River Duval V

Arm River Elbow V

Arm River Etters Beach RV

Arm River Eyebrow V

Arm River Findlater V

Arm River Glenside V

Arm River Govan T

Arm River Grandview Beach RV

Arm River Hanley T

C: 	 ........................................................................... City

NH: 	...................................................... Northern Hamlet

NS: 	 ...............................................  Northern Settlement

NT: 	 ......................................................... Northern Town

NV: 	 .......................................................Northern Village

OH: 	.................................................... Organized Hamlet

RV: 	 ........................................................... Resort Village

T: 	 ......................................................................... Town

V: 	 .......................................................................Village

LEGEND
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Arm River Hawarden V

Arm River Holdfast V

Arm River Imperial T

Arm River Jansen V

Arm River Kandahar OH

Arm River Keeler V

Arm River Kenaston V

Arm River Liberty V

Arm River Loreburn V

Arm River Marquis V

Arm River Mistusinne RV

Arm River Nokomis T

Arm River North Grove RV

Arm River Outlook T

Arm River Parkview OH

Arm River Raymore T

Arm River Riverhurst V

Arm River Sand Point Beach OH

Arm River Sarnia Beach OH

Arm River Semans V

Arm River Simpson V

Arm River South Lake RV

Arm River Strongfield V

Arm River Sun Valley RV

Arm River Tugaske V

Arm River Tuxford V

Arm River Wee Too Beach RV

Athabasca

Athabasca Bear Creek NS

Athabasca Beauval NV

Athabasca Black Point NS
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Athabasca Buffalo Narrows NV

Athabasca Camsell Portage NS

Athabasca Cole Bay NH

Athabasca Descharme Lake NS

Athabasca Dore Lake NH

Athabasca Garson Lake NS

Athabasca Green Lake NV

Athabasca Ile-A-La-Crosse NV

Athabasca Jans Bay NH

Athabasca La Loche NV

Athabasca Michel Village NH

Athabasca Patuanak NH

Athabasca Pinehouse NV

Athabasca Sled Lake NS

Athabasca St. George's Hill NH

Athabasca Stony Rapids NH

Athabasca Turnor Lake NH

Athabasca Uranium City NS

Batoche

Batoche Aberdeen T

Batoche Alvena V

Batoche Balone Beach OH

Batoche Birch Hills T

Batoche Brancepeth OH

Batoche Crystal Springs OH

Batoche Cudsaskwa Beach OH

Batoche Cudworth T

Batoche Duck Lake T

Batoche Hagen OH

Batoche Hoey OH
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Batoche Kinistino T

Batoche MacDowall OH

Batoche Meskanaw OH

Batoche Middle Lake V

Batoche Pilger V

Batoche Prince Albert C

Batoche St. Benedict V

Batoche St. Isidore-de-Bellevue OH

Batoche St. Louis V

Batoche Tway OH

Batoche Wakaw T

Batoche Wakaw Lake RV

Batoche Weldon V

Biggar-Sask Valley

Biggar-Sask Valley Asquith T

Biggar-Sask Valley Biggar T

Biggar-Sask Valley Blumenthal OH

Biggar-Sask Valley Borden V

Biggar-Sask Valley Dalmeny T

Biggar-Sask Valley Denholm V

Biggar-Sask Valley Hague T

Biggar-Sask Valley Hepburn T

Biggar-Sask Valley Langham T

Biggar-Sask Valley Maymont V

Biggar-Sask Valley Neuanlage OH

Biggar-Sask Valley Neuhorst OH

Biggar-Sask Valley Radisson T

Biggar-Sask Valley Ruddell V

Biggar-Sask Valley Waldheim T
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Cannington

Cannington Alameda T

Cannington Alida V

Cannington Arcola T

Cannington Bellegarde OH

Cannington Cannington Lake OH

Cannington Carievale V

Cannington Carlyle T

Cannington Carnduff T

Cannington Corning OH

Cannington Creelman V

Cannington Fairlight V

Cannington Fillmore V

Cannington Forget V

Cannington Frobisher V

Cannington Gainsborough V

Cannington Glen Ewen V

Cannington Heward V

Cannington Kenosee Lake V

Cannington Kisbey V

Cannington Lampman T

Cannington Manor V

Cannington Maryfield V

Cannington Oxbow T

Cannington Redvers T

Cannington Storthoaks V

Cannington Stoughton T

Cannington Wawota T
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Canora-Pelly

Canora-Pelly Amsterdam OH

Canora-Pelly Arran V

Canora-Pelly Buchanan V

Canora-Pelly Burgis Beach OH

Canora-Pelly Canora T

Canora-Pelly Crystal Lake OH

Canora-Pelly Ebenezer V

Canora-Pelly Endeavour V

Canora-Pelly Good Spirit Acres OH

Canora-Pelly Hyas V

Canora-Pelly Kamsack T

Canora-Pelly Ketchen OH

Canora-Pelly Norquay T

Canora-Pelly Pelly V

Canora-Pelly Preeceville T

Canora-Pelly Rhein V

Canora-Pelly Runnymede OH

Canora-Pelly Springside T

Canora-Pelly Stenen V

Canora-Pelly Sturgis T

Canora-Pelly Swan Plain OH

Canora-Pelly Tadmore OH

Canora-Pelly Togo V

Canora-Pelly Usherville OH

Canora-Pelly Yorkton C

Carrot River Valley

Carrot River Valley Arborfield T

Carrot River Valley Aylsham V
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Carrot River Valley Carrot River T

Carrot River Valley Codette V

Carrot River Valley Elbow Lake OH

Carrot River Valley Erwood OH

Carrot River Valley Hudson Bay T

Carrot River Valley Little Swan River OH

Carrot River Valley Mistatim V

Carrot River Valley Nipawin T

Carrot River Valley Prairie River OH

Carrot River Valley Ridgedale V

Carrot River Valley Tisdale T

Carrot River Valley Tobin Lake RV

Carrot River Valley Zenon Park V

Cumberland

Cumberland Air Ronge NV

Cumberland Brabant NS

Cumberland Creighton NT

Cumberland Cumberland House NV

Cumberland Denare Beach NV

Cumberland Flin Flon C

Cumberland La Ronge NT

Cumberland Missinipe NH

Cumberland Pelican Narrows NV

Cumberland Sandy Bay NV

Cumberland Southend NS

Cumberland Stanley Mission NS

Cumberland Timber Bay NH

Cumberland Weyakwin NH

Cumberland Wollaston Lake NS
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Cut Knife-Turtleford

Cut Knife-Turtleford Aquadeo RV

Cut Knife-Turtleford Bayview Heights OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Cochin RV

Cut Knife-Turtleford Cut Knife T

Cut Knife-Turtleford Day's Beach OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Delmas OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Edam V

Cut Knife-Turtleford Lakeview OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Lanz Point OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Lashburn T

Cut Knife-Turtleford Lone Rock OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Maidstone T

Cut Knife-Turtleford Marsden V

Cut Knife-Turtleford Martinson's Beach OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Maymont Beach OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Meota V

Cut Knife-Turtleford Mervin V

Cut Knife-Turtleford Metinota RV

Cut Knife-Turtleford Neilburg V

Cut Knife-Turtleford Paynton V

Cut Knife-Turtleford Pelican Point OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Prince OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Senlac V

Cut Knife-Turtleford Sleepy Hollow OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Summerfield Beach OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Trevessa Beach OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Turtleford T

Cut Knife-Turtleford Unity T

Cut Knife-Turtleford Waseca V
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Cut Knife-Turtleford West Chatfield Beach OH

Cut Knife-Turtleford Wilkie T

Cypress Hills

Cypress Hills Abbey V

Cypress Hills Burstall T

Cypress Hills Cabri T

Cypress Hills Carmichael V

Cypress Hills Climax V

Cypress Hills Consul V

Cypress Hills Eastend T

Cypress Hills Fox Valley V

Cypress Hills Frontier V

Cypress Hills Golden Prairie V

Cypress Hills Gull Lake T

Cypress Hills Hazlet V

Cypress Hills Lancer V

Cypress Hills Leader T

Cypress Hills Maple Creek T

Cypress Hills Mendham V

Cypress Hills Pennant V

Cypress Hills Prelate V

Cypress Hills Richmound V

Cypress Hills Sceptre V

Cypress Hills Shaunavon T

Cypress Hills Success V

Cypress Hills Tompkins V

Cypress Hills Webb V

Estevan

Estevan Bienfait T

Estevan Estevan C
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Estevan Goodwater V

Estevan Halbrite V

Estevan Macoun V

Estevan Midale T

Estevan North Portal V

Estevan Roche Percee V

Estevan Torquay V

Estevan Tribune V

Humboldt-Watrous

Humboldt-Watrous Allan T

Humboldt-Watrous Bruno T

Humboldt-Watrous Colonsay T

Humboldt-Watrous Drake V

Humboldt-Watrous Humboldt C

Humboldt-Watrous Lanigan T

Humboldt-Watrous Manitou Beach RV

Humboldt-Watrous Meacham V

Humboldt-Watrous Muenster V

Humboldt-Watrous Plunkett V

Humboldt-Watrous Prud'homme V

Humboldt-Watrous Viscount V

Humboldt-Watrous Vonda T

Humboldt-Watrous Watrous T

Humboldt-Watrous Young V

Humboldt-Watrous Zelma V

Indian Head-Milestone

Indian Head-Milestone Balgonie T

Indian Head-Milestone B-Say-Tah RV

Indian Head-Milestone Davin OH

Indian Head-Milestone District of Katepwa RV
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Indian Head-Milestone Edenwold V

Indian Head-Milestone Edgeley OH

Indian Head-Milestone Fort Qu'Appelle T

Indian Head-Milestone Gray OH

Indian Head-Milestone Indian Head T

Indian Head-Milestone Kronau OH

Indian Head-Milestone Lang V

Indian Head-Milestone McLean V

Indian Head-Milestone Milestone T

Indian Head-Milestone Odessa V

Indian Head-Milestone Pilot Butte T

Indian Head-Milestone Qu'Appelle T

Indian Head-Milestone Riceton OH

Indian Head-Milestone Sedley V

Indian Head-Milestone Sintaluta T

Indian Head-Milestone St. Joseph's OH

Indian Head-Milestone Taylor Beach OH

Indian Head-Milestone Vibank V

Kelvington-Wadena

Kelvington-Wadena Archerwill V

Kelvington-Wadena Bankend OH

Kelvington-Wadena Barrier Ford OH

Kelvington-Wadena Bjorkdale V

Kelvington-Wadena Chelan OH

Kelvington-Wadena Chorney Beach RV

Kelvington-Wadena Elfros V

Kelvington-Wadena Foam Lake T

Kelvington-Wadena Fosston V

Kelvington-Wadena Hazel Dell OH

Kelvington-Wadena Hendon OH

Kelvington-Wadena Invermay V
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Kelvington-Wadena Kelvington T

Kelvington-Wadena Kuroki OH

Kelvington-Wadena Kylemore OH

Kelvington-Wadena Leslie Beach RV

Kelvington-Wadena Lintlaw V

Kelvington-Wadena Margo V

Kelvington-Wadena Mozart OH

Kelvington-Wadena North Shore Fishing Lake OH

Kelvington-Wadena Okla OH

Kelvington-Wadena Ottman-Murray Beach OH

Kelvington-Wadena Porcupine Plain T

Kelvington-Wadena Rama V

Kelvington-Wadena Rose Valley T

Kelvington-Wadena Sheho V

Kelvington-Wadena Sylvania OH

Kelvington-Wadena Theodore V

Kelvington-Wadena Tuffnell OH

Kelvington-Wadena Wadena T

Kelvington-Wadena Weekes V

Kelvington-Wadena Wishart OH

Kelvington-Wadena Wynyard T

Kindersley

Kindersley Brock V

Kindersley Coleville V

Kindersley Denzil V

Kindersley Dodsland V

Kindersley Eatonia T

Kindersley Eston T

Kindersley Flaxcombe V

Kindersley Kerrobert T

Kindersley Kindersley T
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Kindersley Landis V

Kindersley Luseland T

Kindersley Macklin T

Kindersley Major V

Kindersley Marengo V

Kindersley Netherhill V

Kindersley Plenty V

Kindersley Primate V

Kindersley Scott T

Kindersley Smiley V

Kindersley Tramping Lake V

Last Mountain-Touchwood

Last Mountain-Touchwood Abernethy V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Alta Vista OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Balcarres T

Last Mountain-Touchwood Bulyea V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Colesdale Park OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Collingwood Lakeshore Estates OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Cupar T

Last Mountain-Touchwood District of Katepwa RV

Last Mountain-Touchwood Duff V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Dysart V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Earl Grey V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Fenwood V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Fort San RV

Last Mountain-Touchwood Glen Harbour RV

Last Mountain-Touchwood Goodeve V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Hubbard V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Island View RV

Last Mountain-Touchwood Ituna T

Last Mountain-Touchwood Kannata Valley RV
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Provincial Constituency Urban Municipality Type

Last Mountain-Touchwood Kelliher V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Lebret V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Lemberg T

Last Mountain-Touchwood Leross V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Lestock V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Lipton V

Last Mountain-Touchwood MacPheat Park OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Markinch V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Mohr's Beach OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Neudorf V

Last Mountain-Touchwood North Colesdale Park OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Pasqua Lake OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Pelican Pointe RV

Last Mountain-Touchwood Punnichy V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Quinton V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Saskatchewan Beach RV

Last Mountain-Touchwood Silton V

Last Mountain-Touchwood Sorenson's Beach OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Southey T

Last Mountain-Touchwood Spring Bay OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Strasbourg T

Last Mountain-Touchwood Sunset Cove RV

Last Mountain-Touchwood Uhl's Bay OH

Last Mountain-Touchwood Westview OH

Lloydminster

Lloydminster Frenchman Butte OH

Lloydminster Little Fishing Lake OH

Lloydminster Lloydminster C

Lloydminster Marshall T

Lloydminster Paradise Hill V

Lloydminster Pierceland V
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Lumsden-Morse

Lumsden-Morse Avonlea V

Lumsden-Morse Bayard OH

Lumsden-Morse Beaver Flat RV

Lumsden-Morse Belle Plaine V

Lumsden-Morse Briercrest V

Lumsden-Morse Buena Vista V

Lumsden-Morse Caron OH

Lumsden-Morse Caronport V

Lumsden-Morse Chaplin V

Lumsden-Morse Claybank OH

Lumsden-Morse Coderre V

Lumsden-Morse Craven V

Lumsden-Morse Disley V

Lumsden-Morse Drinkwater V

Lumsden-Morse Ernfold V

Lumsden-Morse Grand Coulee V

Lumsden-Morse Herbert T

Lumsden-Morse Lumsden T

Lumsden-Morse Lumsden Beach RV

Lumsden-Morse Morse T

Lumsden-Morse Mortlach V

Lumsden-Morse Pense T

Lumsden-Morse Regina C

Lumsden-Morse Regina Beach T

Lumsden-Morse Rouleau T

Lumsden-Morse Rush Lake V

Lumsden-Morse Stewart Valley V

Lumsden-Morse Waldeck V

Lumsden-Morse Wilcox V
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Martensville-Warman

Martensville-Warman Cathedral Bluffs OH

Martensville-Warman Martensville C

Martensville-Warman Osler T

Martensville-Warman Warman C

Meadow Lake

Meadow Lake Chitek Lake RV

Meadow Lake Crystal Bay-Sunset OH

Meadow Lake Dorintosh V

Meadow Lake Evergreen Acres OH

Meadow Lake Evergreen Brightsand OH

Meadow Lake Goodsoil V

Meadow Lake Greig Lake RV

Meadow Lake Horseshoe Bay OH

Meadow Lake Indian Point-Golden Sands OH

Meadow Lake Kivimaa-Moonlight Bay RV

Meadow Lake Kopp's Kove OH

Meadow Lake Leoville V

Meadow Lake Livelong OH

Meadow Lake Loon Lake V

Meadow Lake Makwa V

Meadow Lake Meadow Lake C

Meadow Lake Mowery Beach OH

Meadow Lake Parkland Beach OH

Meadow Lake Powm Beach OH

Meadow Lake South Waterhen Lake OH

Meadow Lake St. Walburg T

Meadow Lake Sunset View Beach OH

Meadow Lake Turtle Lake Lodge OH

Meadow Lake Turtle Lake South Bay OH
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Melfort

Melfort Annaheim V

Melfort Beatty V

Melfort Englefeld V

Melfort Fairy Glen OH

Melfort Gronlid OH

Melfort Lake Lenore V

Melfort Leroy T

Melfort Melfort C

Melfort Naicam T

Melfort Pleasantdale V

Melfort Quill Lake V

Melfort Spalding V

Melfort St. Brieux T

Melfort St. Gregor V

Melfort Star City T

Melfort Valparaiso V

Melfort Watson T

Melville-Saltcoats

Melville-Saltcoats Atwater V

Melville-Saltcoats Bangor V

Melville-Saltcoats Bird's Point RV

Melville-Saltcoats Bredenbury T

Melville-Saltcoats Calder V

Melville-Saltcoats Churchbridge T

Melville-Saltcoats Dubuc V

Melville-Saltcoats Esterhazy T

Melville-Saltcoats Exner's Twin Bays OH

Melville-Saltcoats Gerald V

Melville-Saltcoats Grayson V
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Melville-Saltcoats Greenspot OH

Melville-Saltcoats Killaly V

Melville-Saltcoats Langenburg T

Melville-Saltcoats MacNutt V

Melville-Saltcoats Melville C

Melville-Saltcoats Melville Beach RV

Melville-Saltcoats Moose Bay OH

Melville-Saltcoats Otthon OH

Melville-Saltcoats Pelican Shores OH

Melville-Saltcoats Saltcoats T

Melville-Saltcoats Spy Hill V

Melville-Saltcoats Stockholm V

Melville-Saltcoats Sunset Beach OH

Melville-Saltcoats Tantallon V

Melville-Saltcoats Waldron V

Melville-Saltcoats West End RV

Melville-Saltcoats Yarbo V

Moose Jaw North

Moose Jaw North Moose Jaw C

Moose Jaw Wakamow

Moose Jaw Wakamow Moose Jaw C

Moosomin

Moosomin Broadview T

Moosomin Candiac OH

Moosomin Fleming T

Moosomin Francis T

Moosomin Glenavon V

Moosomin Grenfell T

Moosomin Kendal V
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Moosomin Kennedy V

Moosomin Kipling T

Moosomin Montmartre V

Moosomin Moosomin T

Moosomin Osage V

Moosomin Peebles OH

Moosomin Rocanville T

Moosomin Summerberry OH

Moosomin Wapella T

Moosomin Welwyn V

Moosomin Whitewood T

Moosomin Windthorst V

Moosomin Wolseley T

Prince Albert Carlton

Prince Albert Carlton Prince Albert C

Prince Albert Northcote

Prince Albert Northcote Prince Albert C

Regina Coronation Park

Regina Coronation Park Regina C

Regina Douglas Park

Regina Douglas Park Regina C

Regina Elphinstone

Regina Elphinstone-Centre Regina C

Regina Gardiner Park

Regina Gardiner Park Regina C
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Regina Lakeview

Regina Lakeview Regina C

Regina Northeast

Regina Northeast Regina C

Regina Pasqua

Regina Pasqua Regina C

Regina Rochdale

Regina Rochdale Regina C

Regina Rosemount

Regina Rosemont Regina C

Regina University

Regina University Regina C

Regina Walsh Acres

Regina Walsh Acres Regina C

Regina Wascana Plains

Regina Wascana Plains Crawford Estates OH

Regina Wascana Plains Pilot Butte T

Regina Wascana Plains Regina C

Regina Wascana Plains White City T

Rosetown-Elrose

Rosetown-Elrose Beechy V

Rosetown-Elrose Cedar Villa Estates OH

Rosetown-Elrose Conquest V
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Rosetown-Elrose Coteau Beach RV

Rosetown-Elrose Delisle T

Rosetown-Elrose Demaine OH

Rosetown-Elrose Dinsmore V

Rosetown-Elrose Elrose T

Rosetown-Elrose Fiske OH

Rosetown-Elrose Harris V

Rosetown-Elrose Hitchcock Bay OH

Rosetown-Elrose Kinley V

Rosetown-Elrose Kyle T

Rosetown-Elrose Lucky Lake V

Rosetown-Elrose Macrorie V

Rosetown-Elrose Merrill Hills OH

Rosetown-Elrose Milden V

Rosetown-Elrose Perdue V

Rosetown-Elrose Rosetown T

Rosetown-Elrose Tessier V

Rosetown-Elrose Vanscoy V

Rosetown-Elrose Wiseton V

Rosetown-Elrose Zealandia T

Rostern-Shellbrook

Rosthern-Shellbrook Big Shell RV

Rosthern-Shellbrook Blaine Lake T

Rosthern-Shellbrook Canwood V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Echo Bay RV

Rosthern-Shellbrook Fairholme OH

Rosthern-Shellbrook Glaslyn V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Hafford T

Rosthern-Shellbrook Krydor V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Laird V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Leask V
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Rosthern-Shellbrook Marcelin V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Mayfair OH

Rosthern-Shellbrook Medstead V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Mullingar OH

Rosthern-Shellbrook Parkside V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Pebble Baye RV

Rosthern-Shellbrook Pelican Cove OH

Rosthern-Shellbrook Rabbit Lake V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Richard V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Rosthern T

Rosthern-Shellbrook Shell Lake V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Shellbrook T

Rosthern-Shellbrook Speers V

Rosthern-Shellbrook Spiritwood T

Rosthern-Shellbrook Spruce Bay OH

Saskatchewan Rivers

Saskatchewan Rivers Albertville V

Saskatchewan Rivers Big River T

Saskatchewan Rivers Candle Lake RV

Saskatchewan Rivers Choiceland T

Saskatchewan Rivers Christopher Lake V

Saskatchewan Rivers Crutwell OH

Saskatchewan Rivers Debden V

Saskatchewan Rivers Garrick OH

Saskatchewan Rivers Holbein OH

Saskatchewan Rivers Love V

Saskatchewan Rivers Meath Park V

Saskatchewan Rivers Nesslin Lake OH

Saskatchewan Rivers Northside OH

Saskatchewan Rivers Paddockwood V

Saskatchewan Rivers Phillips Grove OH
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Saskatchewan Rivers Smeaton V

Saskatchewan Rivers Snowden OH

Saskatchewan Rivers Weirdale V

Saskatchewan Rivers White Fox V

Saskatoon Centre

Saskatoon Centre Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Churchill-Wildwood

Saskatoon Churchill-Wildwood Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Eastview

Saskatoon Eastview Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Fairview

Saskatoon Fairview Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Meewasin

Saskatoon Meewasin Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Northwest

Saskatoon Northwest Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Nutana

Saskatoon Nutana Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Riversdale

Saskatoon Riversdale Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Silverspring-Sutherland

Saskatoon Silverspring-Sutherland Saskatoon C
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Saskatoon Southeast

Saskatoon Southeast Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Beaver Creek OH

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Bradwell V

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Casa Rio OH

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Clavet V

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Discovery Ridge OH

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Dundurn T

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Eagle Ridge Country Estates OH

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Elstow V

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Furdale OH

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Riversedge OH

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Riverside Estates OH

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Shields RV

Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Thode RV

Saskatoon University

Saskatoon University Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Westview

Saskatoon Westview Saskatoon C

Saskatoon Willowgrove

Saskatoon Willowgrove Saskatoon C

Swift Current

Swift Current Swift Current C
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The Battlefords

The Battlefords Battleford T

The Battlefords North Battleford C

Weyburn-Big Muddy

Weyburn-Big Muddy Beaubier OH

Weyburn-Big Muddy Bengough T

Weyburn-Big Muddy Ceylon V

Weyburn-Big Muddy Lake Alma V

Weyburn-Big Muddy McTaggart V

Weyburn-Big Muddy Minton V

Weyburn-Big Muddy North Weyburn OH

Weyburn-Big Muddy Ogema T

Weyburn-Big Muddy Pangman V

Weyburn-Big Muddy Parry OH

Weyburn-Big Muddy Radville T

Weyburn-Big Muddy Trossachs OH

Weyburn-Big Muddy Weyburn C

Weyburn-Big Muddy Yellow Grass T

Wood River

Wood River Assiniboia T

Wood River Bateman OH

Wood River Big Beaver OH

Wood River Bracken V

Wood River Cadillac V

Wood River Congress OH

Wood River Coronach T

Wood River Darlings Beach OH

Wood River Gravelbourg T
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Wood River Hazenmore V

Wood River Hodgeville V

Wood River Kincaid V

Wood River Lafleche T

Wood River Limerick V

Wood River Lisieux OH

Wood River Mankota V

Wood River McCord OH

Wood River Mossbank T

Wood River Neville V

Wood River Ormiston OH

Wood River Ponteix T

Wood River Rockglen T

Wood River Scout Lake OH

Wood River Shamrock V

Wood River Swift Current C

Wood River Val Marie V

Wood River Vanguard V

Wood River Willow Bunch T

Wood River Wood Mountain V

Wood River Wymark OH

Yorkton

Yorkton Yorkton C
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Battlefords-Lloydminster

Battlefords-Lloydminster Aquadeo RV

Battlefords-Lloydminster Battleford T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Bayview Heights OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Cochin RV

Battlefords-Lloydminster Coleville V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Crystal Bay-Sunset OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Cut Knife T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Day's Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Delmas OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Denholm V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Denzil V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Dodsland V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Edam V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Evergreen Acres OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Evergreen Brightsand OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Fairholme OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Frenchman Butte OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Glaslyn V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Horseshoe Bay OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Indian Point-Golden Sands OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Kerrobert T

C: 	 ........................................................................... City

NH: 	...................................................... Northern Hamlet

NS: 	 ...............................................  Northern Settlement

NT: 	 ......................................................... Northern Town

NV: 	 .......................................................Northern Village

OH: 	.................................................... Organized Hamlet

RV: 	 ........................................................... Resort Village

T: 	 ......................................................................... Town

V: 	 .......................................................................Village

LEGEND
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Battlefords-Lloydminster Kivimaa-Moonlight Bay RV

Battlefords-Lloydminster Kopp's Kove OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Lakeview OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Landis V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Lanz Point OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Lashburn T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Livelong OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Lloydminster C

Battlefords-Lloydminster Lone Rock OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Luseland T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Macklin T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Maidstone T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Major V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Marsden V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Marshall T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Martinson's Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Maymont Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Medstead V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Meota V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Mervin V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Metinota RV

Battlefords-Lloydminster Mowery Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Neilburg V

Battlefords-Lloydminster North Battleford C

Battlefords-Lloydminster Paradise Hill V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Parkland Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Paynton V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Pelican Point OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Plenty V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Powm Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Primate V



59

Directory of Communities

Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Battlefords-Lloydminster Prince OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Rabbit Lake V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Scott T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Senlac V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Sleepy Hollow OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Smiley V

Battlefords-Lloydminster St. Walburg T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Summerfield Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Sunset View Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Tramping Lake V

Battlefords-Lloydminster Trevessa Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Turtle Lake Lodge OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Turtle Lake South Bay OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Turtleford T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Unity T

Battlefords-Lloydminster Waseca V

Battlefords-Lloydminster West Chatfield Beach OH

Battlefords-Lloydminster Wilkie T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Abbey V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Assiniboia T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Bateman OH

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Beaver Flat RV

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Beechy V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Bracken V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Brock V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Burstall T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Cabri T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Cadillac V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Carmichael V
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Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Caron OH

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Caronport V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Central Butte T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Chaplin V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Climax V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Coderre V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Congress OH

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Consul V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Coteau Beach RV

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Darlings Beach OH

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Demaine OH

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Eastend T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Eatonia T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Elrose T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Ernfold V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Eston T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Flaxcombe V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Fox Valley V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Frontier V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Golden Prairie V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Gravelbourg T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Gull Lake T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Hazenmore V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Hazlet V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Herbert T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Hitchcock Bay OH

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Hodgeville V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Kincaid V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Kindersley T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Kyle T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Lafleche T
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Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Lancer V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Leader T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Limerick V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Lisieux OH

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Lucky Lake V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Mankota V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Maple Creek T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Marengo V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands McCord OH

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Mendham V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Mistusinne RV

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Morse T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Mortlach V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Mossbank T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Netherhill V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Neville V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Pennant V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Ponteix T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Prelate V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Richmound V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Riverhurst V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Rockglen T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Rush Lake V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Sceptre V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Scout Lake OH

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Shamrock V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Shaunavon T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Stewart Valley V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Success V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Swift Current C

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Tompkins V
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Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Val Marie V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Vanguard V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Waldeck V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Webb V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Willow Bunch T

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Wood Mountain V

Cypress Hills-Grasslands Wymark OH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Church River

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Air Ronge NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Bear Creek NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Beauval NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Big River T

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Big Shell RV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Black Point NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Brabant NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Buffalo Narrows NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Camsell Portage NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Candle Lake RV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Canwood V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Chitek Lake RV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Christopher Lake V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Cole Bay NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Creighton NT

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Cumberland House NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Debden V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Denare Beach NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Descharme Lake NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Dore Lake NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Dorintosh V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Echo Bay RV
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Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Flin Flon C

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Garson Lake NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Goodsoil V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Green Lake NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Greig Lake RV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Ile-A-La-Crosse NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Jans Bay NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River La Loche NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River La Ronge NT

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Leoville V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Little Fishing Lake OH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Loon Lake V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Makwa V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Meadow Lake C

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Michel Village NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Missinipe NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Nesslin Lake OH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Northside OH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Patuanak NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Pelican Narrows NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Phillips Grove OH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Pierceland V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Pinehouse NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Sandy Bay NV

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Shell Lake V

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Sled Lake NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River South Waterhen Lake OH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Southend NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Spiritwood T

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Spruce Bay OH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River St. George's Hill NH
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Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Stanley Mission NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Stony Rapids NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Timber Bay NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Turnor Lake NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Uranium City NS

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Weyakwin NH

Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River Wollaston Lake NS

Humbolt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Aberdeen T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Alvena V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Annaheim V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Asquith T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Balone Beach OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Biggar T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Blaine Lake T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Blumenthal OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Borden V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Bruno T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Cathedral Bluffs OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Cedar Villa Estates OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Conquest V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Cudsaskwa Beach OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Cudworth T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Dalmeny T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Delisle T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Dinsmore V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Discovery Ridge OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Duck Lake T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Eagle Ridge Country Estates OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Englefeld V
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Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Fiske OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Hafford T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Hague T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Harris V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Hepburn T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Humboldt C

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Kinley V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Krydor V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Laird V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Lake Lenore V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Langham T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Leask V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Macrorie V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Marcelin V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Martensville C

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Mayfair OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Maymont V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Merrill Hills OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Middle Lake V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Milden V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Muenster V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Mullingar OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Neuanlage OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Neuhorst OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Osler T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Outlook T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Parkside V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Pebble Baye RV

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Pelican Cove OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Perdue V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Pilger V
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Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Prud'homme V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Radisson T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Richard V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Riversedge OH

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Rosetown T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Rosthern T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Ruddell V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Saskatoon C

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Speers V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown St. Benedict V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown St. Gregor V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Tessier V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Vanscoy V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Vonda T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Wakaw T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Wakaw Lake RV

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Waldheim T

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Warman C

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Wiseton V

Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown Zealandia T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Alice Beach RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Allan T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Alta Vista OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Arlington Beach OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Avonlea V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Aylesbury V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Bayard OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Belle Plaine V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Bethune V
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Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Bladworth V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Bradwell V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Briercrest V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Broderick V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Brownlee V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Buena Vista V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Bulyea V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Chamberlain V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Clavet V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Claybank OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Colesdale Park OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Collingwood Lakeshore Estates OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Colonsay T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Craik T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Craven V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Davidson T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Dilke V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Disley V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Drake V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Drinkwater V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Dundurn T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Duval V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Earl Grey V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Elbow V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Elstow V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Etters Beach RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Eyebrow V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Findlater V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Glen Harbour RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Glenside V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Govan T
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Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Grand Coulee V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Grandview Beach RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Hanley T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Hawarden V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Holdfast V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Imperial T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Island View RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Jansen V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Kannata Valley RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Keeler V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Kenaston V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Lanigan T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Leroy T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Liberty V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Loreburn V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Lumsden T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Lumsden Beach RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan MacPheat Park OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Manitou Beach RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Marquis V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Meacham V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Milestone T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Mohr's Beach OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Moose Jaw C

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Nokomis T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan North Colesdale Park OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan North Grove RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Outlook T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Parkview OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Parry OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Pelican Pointe RV
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Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Pense T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Plunkett V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Raymore T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Regina C

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Regina Beach T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Rouleau T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Sand Point Beach OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Sarnia Beach OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Saskatchewan Beach RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Semans V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Shields RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Silton V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Simpson V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Sorenson's Beach OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan South Lake RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Spring Bay OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Strasbourg T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Strongfield V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Sun Valley RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Sunset Cove RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Thode RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Tugaske V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Tuxford V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Uhl's Bay OH

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Viscount V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Watrous T

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Wee Too Beach RV

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Wilcox V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Young V

Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan Zelma V



70

Directory of Communities

Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Prince Albert

Prince Albert Albertville V

Prince Albert Arborfield T

Prince Albert Aylsham V

Prince Albert Beatty V

Prince Albert Birch Hills T

Prince Albert Brancepeth OH

Prince Albert Carrot River T

Prince Albert Choiceland T

Prince Albert Codette V

Prince Albert Crutwell OH

Prince Albert Crystal Springs OH

Prince Albert Fairy Glen OH

Prince Albert Garrick OH

Prince Albert Gronlid OH

Prince Albert Hagen OH

Prince Albert Hoey OH

Prince Albert Holbein OH

Prince Albert Kinistino T

Prince Albert Love V

Prince Albert MacDowall OH

Prince Albert Meath Park V

Prince Albert Melfort C

Prince Albert Meskanaw OH

Prince Albert Nipawin T

Prince Albert Northside OH

Prince Albert Paddockwood V

Prince Albert Prince Albert C

Prince Albert Ridgedale V

Prince Albert Shellbrook T
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Prince Albert Smeaton V

Prince Albert Snowden OH

Prince Albert St. Isidore-de-Bellevue OH

Prince Albert St. Louis V

Prince Albert Star City T

Prince Albert Sylvania OH

Prince Albert Tisdale T

Prince Albert Tobin Lake RV

Prince Albert Tway OH

Prince Albert Valparaiso V

Prince Albert Weirdale V

Prince Albert Weldon V

Prince Albert White Fox V

Prince Albert Zenon Park V

Regina-Lewvan

Regina—Lewvan Regina C

Regina-Qu’Appelle

Regina-Qu’Appelle Abernethy V

Regina-Qu’Appelle B-Say-Tah RV

Regina-Qu’Appelle Balcarres T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Balgonie T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Bankend OH

Regina-Qu’Appelle Crawford Estates OH

Regina-Qu’Appelle Cupar T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Dafoe V

Regina-Qu’Appelle District of Katepwa RV

Regina-Qu’Appelle Dysart V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Edenwold V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Edgeley OH
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Regina-Qu’Appelle Elfros V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Fort Qu'Appelle T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Fort San RV

Regina-Qu’Appelle Hubbard V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Indian Head T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Ituna T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Kandahar OH

Regina-Qu’Appelle Kelliher V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Lebret V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Leross V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Lestock V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Lipton V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Markinch V

Regina-Qu’Appelle McLean V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Mozart OH

Regina-Qu’Appelle Pasqua Lake OH

Regina-Qu’Appelle Pilot Butte T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Punnichy V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Qu'Appelle T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Quinton V

Regina-Qu’Appelle Raymore T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Regina C

Regina-Qu’Appelle Sintaluta T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Southey T

Regina-Qu’Appelle St. Joseph's OH

Regina-Qu’Appelle Taylor Beach OH

Regina-Qu’Appelle White City T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Wishart OH

Regina-Qu’Appelle Wolseley T

Regina-Qu’Appelle Wynyard T
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Regina-Wascana

Regina-Wascana Regina C

Saskatoon West

Saskatoon West Saskatoon C

Saskatoon-Grasswood

Saskatoon-Grasswood Beaver Creek OH

Saskatoon-Grasswood Casa Rio OH

Saskatoon-Grasswood Furdale OH

Saskatoon-Grasswood Riverside Estates OH

Saskatoon-Grasswood Saskatoon C

Saskatoon-University

Saskatoon—University Saskatoon C

Souris-Moose Mountain

Souris-Moose Mountain Alameda T

Souris-Moose Mountain Alida V

Souris-Moose Mountain Arcola T

Souris-Moose Mountain Beaubier OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Bellegarde OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Bengough T

Souris-Moose Mountain Bienfait T

Souris-Moose Mountain Big Beaver OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Broadview T

Souris-Moose Mountain Candiac OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Cannington Lake OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Carievale V

Souris-Moose Mountain Carlyle T
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Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Souris-Moose Mountain Carnduff T

Souris-Moose Mountain Ceylon V

Souris-Moose Mountain Corning OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Coronach T

Souris-Moose Mountain Creelman V

Souris-Moose Mountain Davin OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Estevan C

Souris-Moose Mountain Fairlight V

Souris-Moose Mountain Fillmore V

Souris-Moose Mountain Fleming T

Souris-Moose Mountain Forget V

Souris-Moose Mountain Francis T

Souris-Moose Mountain Frobisher V

Souris-Moose Mountain Gainsborough V

Souris-Moose Mountain Glen Ewen V

Souris-Moose Mountain Glenavon V

Souris-Moose Mountain Goodwater V

Souris-Moose Mountain Gray OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Grenfell T

Souris-Moose Mountain Halbrite V

Souris-Moose Mountain Heward V

Souris-Moose Mountain Kendal V

Souris-Moose Mountain Kennedy V

Souris-Moose Mountain Kenosee Lake V

Souris-Moose Mountain Kipling T

Souris-Moose Mountain Kisbey V

Souris-Moose Mountain Kronau OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Lake Alma V

Souris-Moose Mountain Lampman T

Souris-Moose Mountain Lang V

Souris-Moose Mountain Macoun V
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Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Souris-Moose Mountain Manor V

Souris-Moose Mountain Maryfield V

Souris-Moose Mountain McTaggart V

Souris-Moose Mountain Midale T

Souris-Moose Mountain Minton V

Souris-Moose Mountain Montmartre V

Souris-Moose Mountain Moosomin T

Souris-Moose Mountain North Portal V

Souris-Moose Mountain North Weyburn OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Odessa V

Souris-Moose Mountain Ogema T

Souris-Moose Mountain Ormiston OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Osage V

Souris-Moose Mountain Oxbow T

Souris-Moose Mountain Pangman V

Souris-Moose Mountain Peebles OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Radville T

Souris-Moose Mountain Redvers T

Souris-Moose Mountain Riceton OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Rocanville T

Souris-Moose Mountain Roche Percee V

Souris-Moose Mountain Sedley V

Souris-Moose Mountain Storthoaks V

Souris-Moose Mountain Stoughton T

Souris-Moose Mountain Summerberry OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Torquay V

Souris-Moose Mountain Tribune V

Souris-Moose Mountain Trossachs OH

Souris-Moose Mountain Vibank V

Souris-Moose Mountain Wapella T

Souris-Moose Mountain Wawota T
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Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Souris-Moose Mountain Welwyn V

Souris-Moose Mountain Weyburn C

Souris-Moose Mountain Whitewood T

Souris-Moose Mountain Windthorst V

Souris-Moose Mountain Yellow Grass T

Yorkton-Melville

Yorkton-Melville Amsterdam OH

Yorkton-Melville Archerwill V

Yorkton-Melville Arran V

Yorkton-Melville Atwater V

Yorkton-Melville Bangor V

Yorkton-Melville Barrier Ford OH

Yorkton-Melville Bird's Point RV

Yorkton-Melville Bjorkdale V

Yorkton-Melville Bredenbury T

Yorkton-Melville Buchanan V

Yorkton-Melville Burgis Beach OH

Yorkton-Melville Calder V

Yorkton-Melville Canora T

Yorkton-Melville Chelan OH

Yorkton-Melville Chorney Beach RV

Yorkton-Melville Churchbridge T

Yorkton-Melville Crystal Lake OH

Yorkton-Melville Dubuc V

Yorkton-Melville Duff V

Yorkton-Melville Ebenezer V

Yorkton-Melville Elbow Lake OH

Yorkton-Melville Endeavour V

Yorkton-Melville Erwood OH

Yorkton-Melville Esterhazy T
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Directory of Communities

Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Yorkton-Melville Exner's Twin Bays OH

Yorkton-Melville Fenwood V

Yorkton-Melville Foam Lake T

Yorkton-Melville Fosston V

Yorkton-Melville Gerald V

Yorkton-Melville Good Spirit Acres OH

Yorkton-Melville Goodeve V

Yorkton-Melville Grayson V

Yorkton-Melville Greenspot OH

Yorkton-Melville Hazel Dell OH

Yorkton-Melville Hendon OH

Yorkton-Melville Hudson Bay T

Yorkton-Melville Hyas V

Yorkton-Melville Invermay V

Yorkton-Melville Kamsack T

Yorkton-Melville Kelvington T

Yorkton-Melville Ketchen OH

Yorkton-Melville Killaly V

Yorkton-Melville Kuroki OH

Yorkton-Melville Kylemore OH

Yorkton-Melville Langenburg T

Yorkton-Melville Lemberg T

Yorkton-Melville Leslie Beach RV

Yorkton-Melville Lintlaw V

Yorkton-Melville Little Swan River OH

Yorkton-Melville MacNutt V

Yorkton-Melville Margo V

Yorkton-Melville Melville C

Yorkton-Melville Melville Beach RV

Yorkton-Melville Mistatim V

Yorkton-Melville Moose Bay OH
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Directory of Communities

Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Yorkton-Melville Naicam T

Yorkton-Melville Neudorf V

Yorkton-Melville Norquay T

Yorkton-Melville North Shore Fishing Lake OH

Yorkton-Melville Okla OH

Yorkton-Melville Otthon OH

Yorkton-Melville Ottman-Murray Beach OH

Yorkton-Melville Pelican Shores OH

Yorkton-Melville Pelly V

Yorkton-Melville Pleasantdale V

Yorkton-Melville Porcupine Plain T

Yorkton-Melville Prairie River OH

Yorkton-Melville Preeceville T

Yorkton-Melville Quill Lake V

Yorkton-Melville Rama V

Yorkton-Melville Rhein V

Yorkton-Melville Rose Valley T

Yorkton-Melville Runnymede OH

Yorkton-Melville Saltcoats T

Yorkton-Melville Sheho V

Yorkton-Melville Spalding V

Yorkton-Melville Springside T

Yorkton-Melville Spy Hill V

Yorkton-Melville St. Brieux T

Yorkton-Melville Stenen V

Yorkton-Melville Stockholm V

Yorkton-Melville Sturgis T

Yorkton-Melville Sunset Beach OH

Yorkton-Melville Swan Plain OH

Yorkton-Melville Tadmore OH

Yorkton-Melville Tantallon V
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Directory of Communities

Federal Electoral District Urban Municipality Type

Yorkton-Melville Theodore V

Yorkton-Melville Togo V

Yorkton-Melville Tuffnell OH

Yorkton-Melville Usherville OH

Yorkton-Melville Wadena T

Yorkton-Melville Waldron V

Yorkton-Melville Watson T

Yorkton-Melville Weekes V

Yorkton-Melville West End RV

Yorkton-Melville Westview OH

Yorkton-Melville Yarbo V

Yorkton-Melville Yorkton C
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Directory of Communities

Provincial Constituency Boundaries

Saskatchewan
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Directory of Communities

Arm River
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Directory of Communities

Athabasca
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Directory of Communities

Batoche
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Directory of Communities

Biggar-SaskValley
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Cannington
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Directory of Communities

Canora-Pelly
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Directory of Communities

Carrot River Valley
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Cumberland
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Cut Knife-Turtleford
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Cypress Hills
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Estevan
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Directory of Communities

Humboldt-Watrous
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Directory of Communities

Indian Head-Milestone
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Kelvington-Wadena
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Directory of Communities

Kindersley
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Directory of Communities

Last Mountain-Touchwood
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Lloydminster
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Lumsden-Morse
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Martensville-Warman
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Meadow Lake
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Melfort
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Melville-Saltcoats
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Moose Jaw North



105

Directory of Communities

Moose Jaw Wakamow
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Moosomin
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Prince Albert Carlton
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Prince Albert Northcote
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Regina Coronation Park
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Regina Douglas Park
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Regina Elphinstone-Centre
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Regina Gardiner Park
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Regina Lakeview
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Regina Northeast
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Regina Pasqua
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Regina Rochdale
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Regina Rosemont



118

Directory of Communities

Regina University
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Regina Walsh Acres
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Regina Wascana Plains
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Rosetown-Elrose
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Rosthern-Shellbrook
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Saskatchewan Rivers
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Saskatoon Centre
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Saskatoon Churchill-Wildwood
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Saskatoon Eastview



127

Directory of Communities

Saskatoon Fairview
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Saskatoon Meewasin
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Saskatoon Northwest
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Saskatoon Nutana
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Saskatoon Riversdale
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Saskatoon Silverspring-Sutherland
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Saskatoon Southeast
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Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota
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Saskatoon University
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Saskatoon Westview



137

Directory of Communities

Saskatoon Willowgrove
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Swift Current
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The Battlefords
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Weyburn-Big Muddy
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Wood River



142

Directory of Communities

Yorkton
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Battlefords-Lloydminster
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Cypress Hills-Grasslands
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Desnethé-Missinippi-Churchill River
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Humboldt-Warman-Martensville-Rosetown
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Moose Jaw-Lake Centre-Lanigan
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Prince Albert
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Regina-Lewvan
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Regina-Qu’Appelle
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Regina-Wascana
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Saskatoon-Grasswood
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Saskatoon-University
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Saskatoon West
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Souris-Moose Mountain



157

Directory of Communities

Yorkton-Melville






